
State-Processed USDA Foods 
School Year 2015-16 

(Click on product code or name to view product information) 
 

 Product Code Product Description and Processor Name 
 

C408 Beef Patties (JTM Food Group) 
C412 Beef Crumbles (JTM Food Group) 
C520 Chicken Fajita Strips (Gold Kist/Pilgrim’s Pride) 
C530 Chicken Nuggets, Whole Grain (Gold Kist/Pilgrim’s Pride) 
C550 Chicken, Teriyaki (Schwan’s Food Service) 
C600 Pork Taco Filling (JTM Food Group) 
C710 Mozzarella Pizza Sticks (ConAgra Foods) 
C712 Cheese Slices (Bongards Creameries) 
C715 Macaroni and Cheese (ES Foods) 
C814 French Toast Sticks, Whole Grain (Michael Foods) 
C816 Grilled Egg Patties (Cargill Kitchen Solutions) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OVER 

 
C408 BEEF PATTIES 
JTM FOOD GROUP 

 
 Servings per Case:  216 
  
 Portion Size:  A 2.25 oz. flame broiled beef patty provides 2.0 oz. 

equivalent meat/meat alternate. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30.38 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5.063-pound bags of beef patties per case.  
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Cooking Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  5682CE 
 
 



J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Sodium Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5682 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.25 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 63.8 100.0
 Servings Per Case 216 138
 Calories 128 200
 Calories from Fat 71 112
 Protein (g) 13 21
 Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 8 12
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.2 5.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.8
 Cholesterol (mg) 35 55
 Sodium (mg) 139 218
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 22 34
 Iron (mg) 1 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056826
 Case Pack 6 / 5.063#
 Net Weight 30.375 lbs
 Gross Weight 33.230 lbs
 Case Length 23.530 in
 Case Width 12.910 in
 Case Height 11.190 in
 Case Cube 1.970 ft
 TixHi 6x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%
OF SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
ENCAPSULATED SALT, DRY BEEF STOCK, ONION POWDER, CARAMEL
COLOR, SPICE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 081850

Each 2.25 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10/11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

1. Do not thaw. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3. Heat in
a conventional preheated 350 degrees F oven for 12-14 minutes OR Heat in a
convection preheated oven at 350 degrees F for 10-12 minutes.
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OVER 

 
C412 BEEF CRUMBLES 

J.T.M. FOOD GROUP 
 

 Servings per Case:   240 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 2.0 oz. serving (by weight) of beef crumbles  
 provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5-lb. inner bags of beef crumbles per case. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  5876CE 
 
 



J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

IQF Beef Crumbles w/ VPP

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5876 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 56.7 100.0
 Servings Per Case 240 136
 Calories 69 122
 Calories from Fat 20 35
 Protein (g) 12 20
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
 Fiber (g) 1 3
 Total Fat (g) 2 4
 Saturated Fat (g) 0.8 1.5
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 27 47
 Sodium (mg) 130 229
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 31 55
 Iron (mg) 2 3
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485058769
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 23.810 in
 Case Width 13.310 in
 Case Height 7.380 in
 Case Cube 1.350 ft
 TixHi 6x6
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

COOKED BEEF PATTY CRUMBLES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%
OF SALT, CARAMEL COLOR.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 084100

This 30 lb. case provides 240 servings 2.00 oz each. Each 2.00 oz serving (by
weight) of Cooked Beef Patty Crumbles provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN CONVECTION OVEN: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce,
cover pan and heat in convection oven approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F.
STOVE TOP: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce. Simmer in covered pan
for approximately 40 minutes at 180-200 degrees F.
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OVER 

 
C520 CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS 
GOLD KIST/PILGRIM’S PRIDE 

 
 
 Servings per Case:  195 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 2.45 oz. serving provides 2 oz. meat for the child 

nutrition meal pattern requirements. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Heating Instructions from Frozen: 
 
 Conventional Oven:  8-10 minutes at 350 degrees. 
 Convection Oven:  6-8 minutes at 350 degrees. 
 Appliances vary, adjust cook times accordingly. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  1325 
 
 



       

 

 

PROCESSOR NAME: Pilgrim’s Pride Corp. - Gold Kist Farms Brand                                 

PRODUCT NAME:    FC CN Chicken Fajita Strips w/ ISP with Grill Marks                            

CODE NUMBER: 1325      Case Wt:  30#   CN#  082562  Donated Food/Case:   36#  Standard Yield: 83%   

SERVING SIZE:      2.45 oz  Servings/Case  195    Contribution:   2   M/MA Serving n/a  Bread Serving  

UPC Code:  41723-00325-8 Gross Cs Wt. 31.73 Cube: 1.22  Case  Dim: 17.1L x 13.1W x 9.5  Pallet: 8T x 8H  Cases/Pallet:  64  Shelf Life 365 days 

BID DESCRIPTIONS 

Oven roasted fully cooked fajita flavor marinated whole muscle chicken strips produced from 
USDA A522 natural proportion white and dark meat commodity chicken. Product is to have heat 
applied grill marks for added flavor and appearance. Product is to be well seasoned with a 
southwest fajita style seasoning. Product is to be cut into natural strips and IQF frozen. 2.45 
ounces of fajita meat guaranteed by CN label to provide 2 ounces meat/ meat alternative. 
Product to provide zero grams trans fat. 
 

NUTRIENT INFORMATION 

Basic Components     Vitamins 
Calories (kcal)  66 Carbohydrates (g) 1 Vitamin A-IU (IU) 85 

Fat (g)   2 Dietary Fiber (g)  0 Vitamin C (mg)  0 

Saturated Fat (g) 0 Total Sugars (g)  0 Minerals 
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Protein (g)  11 Sodium (mg)  342 

Cholesterol (mg) 45     Calcium (mg)  16 

        Iron (mg)  1  

 
___________________________   ________________________ 
Jack Crawford- Director of School Foodservice                       Date 

 
 
 
Primary Production Plant- Sumter, SC CN #082562 

 

6/18/14 

                  FACT SHEET 
 

The following nutrient information for our product is 

based on the certified portion size as stated on CN Label. 

 
 



OVER 

 
C530 CHICKEN NUGGETS, WHOLE GRAIN BREADING 

GOLD KIST/PILGRIM’S PRIDE 
 
 
 Servings per Case:  156 
 
 Portion Size:  Five nuggets (total 3.04 oz serving) equals a 2 oz. 

meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grains. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Heating Instructions from Frozen:   
 
 Conventional Oven:  10-14 minutes at 350 degrees. 
 Convection Oven:  8-10 minutes at 350 degrees. 
 Appliances vary, adjust cook times accordingly. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  615300 
 



       

 

PROCESSOR NAME: Pilgrim’s Pride Corp. - Gold Kist Farms Brand                                 

PRODUCT NAME:    FC CN Homestyle Whole Grain Chicken Nuggets with ISP    

CODE NUMBER:   615300     Case Wt:  30#   Donated Food/Case:  20.27# Standard Yield:  148% 

SERVING SIZE:     3.04 oz  Servings/Case  156   Contribution: 2   M/MA Serving  1   *Grain Serving 
                                 5- .608oz Nuggets=1 Serv.                               *Calculation for grains based on 16 grams creditable per ounce.    

UPC Code: 100 75632-15300-1  Gr. Cs. Wt: 31.87 Case Cube: 1.48 Case  Dim: 17.1 L x 13.1 W x 11.4H  Pallet: 8T x 7H  Cs/Pallet: 56 Shelf Life 365 days 

BID DESCRIPTIONS 
Whole Grain Homestyle Breaded fully cooked CN labeled chicken nuggets 
produced from USDA A522 natural proportion white and dark meat 
commodity chicken with isolated soy protein. No other types of Soy permitted. 
Nuggets to be batter breaded with whole grain wheat flour homestyle breader. 
5 nuggets @ 0.608 oz. each guaranteed by CN Label to provide 2 oz. 

                                       meat/meat alternative and 1 Grain serving. Minimum portion count to be 
                                       stated on label.  Product to provide zero grams trans fats.  

 

NUTRIENT INFORMATION  - Preliminary 

Basic Components     Vitamins 
Calories (kcal)  188 Carbohydrates (g) 14 Vitamin A-IU (IU) 127 

Fat (g)   8 Dietary Fiber (g)  1 Vitamin C (mg)  1 

Saturated Fat (g) 2 Total Sugars (g)  0 Minerals 
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Protein (g)  15 Sodium (mg)  396 

Cholesterol (mg) 50 Whole Grain (g)  8 Calcium (mg)  22 
                  Iron (mg)  2 
  

 
___________________________    ________________________ 
Jack Crawford- Director of School Foodservice                       Date 
       
 

Primary Production Plant-Mt. Pleasant, TX CN #092984      Additional Plants Elberton, GA CN #092983 

 

7/16/15 

FACT SHEET 
 

The following nutrient information for our product is based 

on the certified portion size as stated on CN Label 

 
 



OVER 

 
C550 CHICKEN, TERIYAKI  

SCHWAN’S FOOD SERVICE 
 

 
 Servings per Case:  240 
 
 Portion Size:  2.80 oz serving size (2.0 oz. of dark meat chicken and .80 

oz. of sauce) provides 2.0 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child 
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.  

 
 Case Net Weight:  42 pounds. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  69018 
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Our Teriyaki Chicken Stir Fry is made with tender chicken and is tosssed in our traditional
savory teriyaki sauce.

Bold Asian flavor.
Better-for-you Minh™ Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess.
Chicken has appealing grilled appearance.
High yield and accurate portion control thanks to consistent piece size.
Leverages USDA donated foods chicken.
Six 5-lb. bags of chicken and six 2-lb. bags of sauce in ever kit for easy preparation - just
heat and serve.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:
 -Contents of this case (672 oz.) provides 240 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by087510

weight) of Teriyaki Chicken Stir Fry (2.00 oz. of dark meat chicken and 0.80 oz. of sauce)
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:
MINH® Teriyaki Chicken (unbreaded) Stir Fry Kit must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, Portion to provide a minimum of 110 calories with no more than 6.5 fat
grams. Must contain a minimum of -1 grams of fiber and less than 390 of sodium. Case pack
of 240 per case. 
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: MINH® 69018

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:
Sauce - Stove Top BRING A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING WATER
AND BOIL FOR 15 MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 10 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED. Sauce - Steam PLACE
FROZEN SAUCE IN A 2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM SAUCE FOR APPROXIMATELY 5 MINUTES IN
COMBI OVEN. CHICKEN: PLACE 1 BAG OF FROZEN CHICKEN IN A LARGE STEAM TABLE PAN. MIX: ADD
THAWED SAUCE TO FROZEN CHICKEN. COAT CHICKEN WITH SAUCE. COVER WITH FOIL. PLACE INTO
A PREHEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F WITH FANS ON HIGH; COOK FOR 30-35 MINUTES OR
UNTIL TEMPERATURE REACHES 165°F. USE 1 BAG OF SAUCE PER 1 BAG OF CHICKEN.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Stove Top 165 °F 10-15 MIN Prepare from frozen state

Steam 165 °F 5 MIN Prepare from frozen state

Convection Oven 350 °F 30-35 MIN Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:
GTIN (Case): 10072180690187
Gross Weight: 44.00
Net Weight: 42.00
Each Weight: 2.80
Cube: 1.87
Dimensions (LxWxH): 16.69 x 14.44 x 13.38
Cases/Pallet: 18
Tie: 6
High: 3
SHELF LIFE: 365

ALLERGENS:
Contains 
Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

 

INGREDIENTS:
INGREDIENTS: COOKED DARK MEAT CHICKEN STRIPS WITH
BINDERS ADDED (BONELESS, SKINLESS DARK MEAT CHICKEN,
CHICKEN BROTH, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGG,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARAMELIZED SUGAR,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEXTROSE,
FLAVORINGS, LIME JUICE SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL
FLAVORS, SALT, SPICES, SUGAR); SAUCE (WATER, SUGAR,
SOY SAUCE [WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
AND LESS THAN 0.10% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A
PRESERVATIVE], BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES POWDER [CANE
REFINERY SYRUPS, CANE MOLASSES], MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: TOASTED SESAME OIL,
CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, SALT, GARLIC
POWDER, ONION POWDER).
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 oz of chicken with .8 oz of sauce (79g) -

Serving Size (grams): 79 -

Serving Size (weight oz): 2.8 -

Eaches/Case: 12 -

Inner Packs/Case: 12 -

Servings/Case: 240 -

Calories: 140 -

Calories From Fat: 40 -

Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 -

Total Fat: 4.5 7%

Saturated Fat: 1.5 6%

Trans Fat: 0 -

Cholesterol: 65 22%

Sodium: 290 12%

Potassium: 10 0%

Total Carbohydrate: 8 3%

Total Dietary Fiber: 0 1%

Sugars: 7 -

Protein: 15 -

Vitamin A: - 0%

Vitamin C: - 0%

Calcium: - 0%

Iron: - 6%

Whole Grain: - -

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.





OVER 

 
C600 PORK TACO FILLING 

J.T.M. FOOD GROUP 
 

 Servings per Case:  Approximately 151 
 
 Portion Size:  A 3.17 oz. by weight serving of pork taco filling  
 provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup of 

red/orange vegetable. 
 
 (Note:  A 2 oz. meat/meat alternate serving = 4.755 Tbsp.  Use a #10 

scoop for 2 oz. m/ma or a #20 scoop for 1 oz. m/ma.  Using a #10 
scoop will yield approximately 133 servings/case.) 

 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5-lb. inner boilable bags of taco filling. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  5205CE 
 
 



J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Pork Taco Filling

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5205 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.17 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 89.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 151 136
 Calories 111 124
 Calories from Fat 44 49
 Protein (g) 13 14
 Carbohydrates (g) 5 5
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 5 5
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.7 1.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 32 35
 Sodium (mg) 275 306
 Sugar (g) 2 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 662 737
 Vitamin C (mg) 6 6
 Calcium (mg) 40 45
 Iron (mg) 1 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485052057
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.440 in
 Case Width 11.810 in
 Case Height 6.880 in
 Case Cube 0.730 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

TACO FILLING WITH PORK AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF
SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED
ONION, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR,
VINEGAR, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 085954

This 30 lb. case provides 151 servings 3.17 oz each. Each 3.17 oz serving (by
weight) of Taco Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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OVER 

 
C710 MOZZARELLA PIZZA STICKS 

CON AGRA FOODS 
 
 
 
 Servings per Case:  96 – 3.86 oz. servings 
 
 Portion Size:  Two sticks provide 2 oz. meat alternate and 2 oz. 

equivalent grains. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  23.16 pounds.  
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Storing/Preparation Instructions:  Product to be kept frozen.   
 
 Convection Oven:  Bake at 375 degrees for 10-12 minutes or until 

internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165 degrees. 
 
 Conventional Oven:  Bake at 400 degrees for 14-17 minutes or until 

internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165 degrees. 
 
 Please note:  ovens will vary.  Please adjust time and temperature 

accordingly.  Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  12602 
 
 



ConAgra	Foods	 	Foodservice	
5	ConAgra	Drive,	
Omaha,	NE	68102	

TEL:	402-240-4000	

MAX WG Maxstix 100% Mozzarella 200 77387 12602 3

Nutritional Information: 
Calories 150 
Total Fat, g 6g = 36 %cal from Fat  

Saturated Fat, g 3g = 18% cal from Sat Fat  
Trans Fat, g 0 

Cholesterol, mg 15 
Sodium,  mg 400 
Carbohydrate, g 16 

Dietary Fiber, g 1 
Sugars, g 2 g = 4% sugar by weight  

Protein, g 8 
Percent Daily Value 

Vitamin A 2 
Vitamin C 0 
Calcium 15 
Iron 6 

ALLERGENS Milk Wheat Soy 
Product Facts 
Shelf Life 360 days 
Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 17. x10.  x . 75 
Case Cube 0 8 
Pattern Tie x High = Total 9x 7 = 63 
Gross Wt 2 .2  
Net Wt 23.16  
PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR 
HUSSC yes 
35 10 35 no 
Alliance for a Healthier 
Generation 

no 

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION   083992 
One 1.93 oz. portion Mozzarella Cheese filled Pizza Stick provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal 
Pattern Requirements. (USDA 6/12) 

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION    
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 14g.  There are 8g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving. 

HARD BID SPEC 
Frozen, par-baked pizza sticks topped with 100% low moisture part skim mozzarella shredded 
cheese.  Minimum portion weight of 1.93 oz.   Pizzeria dough filled with low moisture part skim 
mozzarella cheese.  Stick must contain one equivalent grain and one meat alternate. Made with 
51% Whole Grain. Minimum of 150 calories.  Packed 192 per case.  The Max only  77387-
12602.  

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS 
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard 
any unused portion. Fill baking pan with 54 MaxStix as illustrated. 
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 10 to 12 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.  
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. . 

INGREDIENTS 
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted 
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Baking Powder 
(Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Salt, Wheat Gluten and/or Dough Conditioners 
(Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L-Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid), 

This specification was last updated on   



   











        
        
      






























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OVER 

 
C712 CHEESE, SLICED 

BONGARDS CREAMERIES 
 
 
 
 Servings per Case:  480 
 
 Portion Size:  Two slices equal 1 oz. meat/meat alternate. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5-lb. loaves. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Storing Instructions:  Product to be stored between 33ºF and 40ºF. 
 
 Shelf Life:  365 days from production date. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  10135 
 
 







OVER 

 

C715 MACARONI AND CHEESE 

ES FOODS 
 
 
 

 Servings per Case:  80 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 6.0 oz. serving (by weight) of macaroni and cheese 

provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grain 
for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. 

 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Information:  6: 5-lb pouches per case 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation/cooking Instruction:  See next page. 
 
 Shelf Life:  12 months in freezer. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  05915 
 
 







OVER 

 
C814 FRENCH TOAST STICKS, WHOLE GRAIN 

MICHAEL FOODS 
 
 
 
 Servings per Case:  100 
 
 Portion Size:  Three sticks of French toast sticks (a 2.60 oz. serving) 

provides 1 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.0 oz. equivalent 
grains. 

 
 Case Net Weight:  16.25 pounds. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Shelf Life:  12 months from packaging date if kept frozen. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  46025-75016 
 
 



46025-75016-00 2.6 oz Whole Grain French Toast Sticks

09/25/2014



Convection Oven Preheat oven to 325°F. Place a single layer of frozen
French toast on baking sheet.  Bake until
product reaches an internal temperature of 165°F.

Thawed: Not recommended  Frozen: 8 minutes

Conventional Oven Preheat oven to 350°F. Place a single layer of frozen
French toast on baking sheet. Bake until
product reaches an internal temperature of 165°F.

Thawed: Not recommended  Frozen: 12 minutes

Microwave Place one serving (3 sticks) of frozen French Toast
on a microwave safe plate. Cover plate tightly
with plastic wrap. Heat product in microwave at full
power. Use caution when removing the plate from
microwave and when removing plastic wrap. This was
tested using an 1100 watt microwave.
Thawed: Not recommended  Frozen: 60 seconds

*Note:  Due to variance in oven regulators, heating time and temperature may require adjustment.  Product should
be heated to 165 degrees F internal temperature.

46025-75016-00 100/2.6 oz Whole Grain French Toast Sticks, CN, Table Ready, PHE
Michael Foods Egg Products Company

Preparations Instructions

Heating Method Instructions





 
C816 GRILLED EGG PATTIES 

CARGILL KITCHEN SOLUTIONS 
 
 
 
 Servings per Case:  369 
 
 Portion Size:  One 1.25 oz pattie provides 1 oz meat/meat alternate 
 
 Case Net Weight:  28.83 pounds. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Thawing Instructions:  Thaw under refrigeration overnight.  Use within 

three days of thawing.  Do not refreeze.   
 
 Preparation Instruction:  Place product on parchment lined or pan 

sprayed baking tray.  Cover lightly with aluminum foil. 
 
 Cooking Instructions:  See next page. 

 
 Shelf Life:  9 months 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  40710 
 





330003885

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS
SCHOOL PRODUCTS

RECOMMENDED HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

All Cargill Kitchen Solution products are Ready-to-Eat (RTE).

Per FDA Ready-to-Eat heating requirement states internal minimum temperature 

should reach 135°F for hot holding. **Note: Heating times vary due to oven variances

Convection Combination Oven 

Dry-Heat 

Preheat/Heating Temp: 350°F

Steamer

Product 

Code
Product Description

Thawed Heating 

Time

(Minutes)

Frozen Heating 

Time

(Minutes)

Thawed Steam 

Time 

((Minutes))

Frozen Steam 

Time

(Minutes)

Liquid Eggs

10080 Frozen Whole Egg with Citric Acid
N/A N/A 60 90

10085 Frozen Whole Egg with Citric Acid

Patties

40635 Scrambled Egg Patty
10 15 8 8

40710 Grilled Egg Patty

Precooked Scrambled Eggs

40827 Precooked Scrambled Whole Egg
40 55 8 8

40828 Eggstravaganza® with Cheese & Bacon

French Toast

40067 Whole Grain French Toast Sticks with Cinnamon Glaze

10 12 5 5

40080 Whole Grain French Toast with Cinnamon Glaze

40082 Whole Grain French Toast - Scored Sticks

40081 Whole Grain French Toast with Cinnamon Glaze

40084 Whole Grain French Toast Scored Sticks with Cinnamon Glaze

Wraps

40262 Chorizo Skillet Frittata Whole Grain Wrap

20 25 N/A N/A
40263 Cheddar Cheese & Ham Whole Grain Tac-Go

40274 Cheese & Turkey Sausage Whole Grain Tac-Go

40275 Egg & Cheese Whole Grain Breakfast Wrap

Omelet or Frittata

40176 Colby Cheese Skillet Omelet 10 15 10 10

40184 Cheese & Turkey Sausage Skillet Frittata
20 25 10 10

40186 Cheese & Turkey Sausage Skillet Frittata

PREPARATION

Thawing

• For best results, fully thaw products 

prior to heating

• Thaw within case 3-5 days under 

refrigeration or

• Remove product from case and 

place onto sheet trays for 24 hours, 

thaw under refrigeration

Convection or Combination Oven

• Preheat oven to 350°F

• Line sheet trays with pan liner or 

parchment paper

• Place product on sheet trays

• For bulk product, cover with foil 

prior to placing in oven

• For individually wrapped product, 

do not allow wrapper to touch 

edges of pan; no need to cover 

with foil

• Heat product per recommended 

heating times

Steamer Oven - Precooked Eggs

• Turn steamer on

• Line hotel pan with pan liner or spray 

with pan release, place product in 

prepared pan

• Place in steamer cabinet

• Steam heat 30 minutes

Steamer Oven  - Liquid Eggs

• Turn steamer on

• Place thawed liquid product bag in 

perforated hotel pan

• Place in steamer cabinet

• Steam heat 30 minutes

• Carefully remove tray from steam 

cabinet, shake bag, return to steamer 

oven until fully cooked. 

• Repeat shaking step to redistribute 

liquid until fully cooked.

For more information,

call 1-800-USA-EGGS (872-3447) or

visit our website www.sunnyfresh.com

©2015, Cargill, Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.

Please use these times and temperatures as a guide to heating Sunny Fresh brand products. Adjust times to ! t your equipment and desired product results.
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